State Grantee

AL

AL

AZ
AZ
CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

(6{0)

(6{0)
(6{0)

CT

DC

DC

DC

Alabama Department of Corrections
National Children"s Advocacy Center

Arizona Criminal Justice Commission
Arizona Criminal Justice Commission

California Board of State and
Community Corrections

California Board of State and
Community Corrections

California Emergency Management
Agency

California Emergency Management
Agency

City of Anaheim

County of Los Angeles

County of San Mateo

Loyola Marymount University

San Francisco Juvenile Collaborative
Reentry Team Initiative
San Francisco Sheriff's Department

Solano County Health and Social
Services

Superior Court of California, Riverside

County
Colorado Department of Corrections

Division of Criminal Justice

National Alliance for Drug
Endangered Children

Department of Emergency Services
and Public Protection

American Bar Association Fund For
Justice And Education

American Bar Association Fund For
Justice And Education

Urban Institute

City
Montgomery

Huntsville

Phoenix
Phoenix

Sacramento
Sacramento
Mather
Mather

Anaheim

Los Angeles

Redwood City
Los Angeles
San Francisco
San Francisco
Fairfield
Riverside
Colorado

Springs
Denver

Westminster
Middletown
Washington
Washington

Washington

OJP Grants Awarded the week of
08/13/2012 to 08/19/2012

Award Grant Final Award

Bureau Date Solicitation Amount

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Adult Offender Reentry Program for Planning and $50,000
Demonstration Projects: Planning Projects

oveC 08/17/2012 OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation $250,000
and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization

NIJ 08/17/2012 NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program $148,357

BJS 08/17/2012 BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program $200,000

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program $19,993,136
State Solicitation

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT)for State Prisoners $824,123
Program

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures $267,300
For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 John R. Justice $141,185

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking $500,000

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- $597,540
Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections $1,360,000

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Wrongful Conviction Review Program: Representation of Wrongfully $249,935
Convicted Defendants in Post-Conviction Claims of Innocence

OJJDP 08/17/2012 OJJDP FY 12 Second Chance Act Juvenile Offender Reentry Program for $461,166
Demonstration Projects

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- $599,894
Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections $187,000

BJA 08/14/2012 BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation $349,998

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections $750,000

NIJ 08/14/2012 NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program $117,102

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Substance Abuse/Mental Health $300,000

NIJ 08/14/2012 NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program $81,947

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications $397,472

ovec 08/17/2012 OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation $249,925
and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization

BJA 08/16/2012 BJA FY 12 Solicited - Capacity Building $349,811
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State Grantee

DE

FL

FL

FL

GA

HI

KS

KY
KY

KY
KY

KY

KY

MA
MA

MD
ME

ME
MN

Executive Office of the Governor of
DE
Corrections, Florida Department of

Florida Department of Law
Enforcement

Institute for Intergovernmental
Research

Governor's Office of Planning and
Budget

Hawaii Department of the Attorney
General

American Academy of Pediatrics

Ford County

Illinois Criminal Justice Information
Authority
State of lllinois

Executive Office of the State of
Kansas

Executive Office of the State of
Kansas

KY Administrative Office of the Courts

Kentucky Department of Corrections

Kentucky Department of Corrections

Kentucky Department of Juvenile
Justice

Kentucky Justice and Public Safety
Cabinet

Kentucky Justice and Public Safety
Cabinet

Executive Office of Public Safety

Justice Resource Institute

Center for Effective Public Policy, Inc.
Kennebec County
State of Maine

County of Winona

City
Wilmington
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Atlanta
Honolulu
Elk Grove

Village
Paxton

Chicago
Springfield
Topeka
Topeka

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort
Frankfort
Frankfort

Boston
Needham
Silver Spring
Augusta

Augusta

Winona

OJP Grants Awarded the week of
08/13/2012 to 08/19/2012

Bureau
NIJ

BJA
BJS
0JJDP
0JJIDP
NIJ
ovcC

BJA
NIJ

0JJIDP
NIJ

BJS

BJA
BJA

BJA
BJA

ovcC
NIJ

BJA
ovcC
BJA
BJA

NIJ
BJA

Award
Date

08/14/2012
08/16/2012
08/17/2012
08/17/2012
08/17/2012
08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/16/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/14/2012

08/16/2012
08/14/2012

08/17/2012
08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/16/2012

08/17/2012
08/14/2012

Grant
Solicitation

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co-
Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders
BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program

OJJDP FY 12 Demonstration Programs Continuation
OJJDP FY 12 Title Il Formula Grants Program
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation
and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization
BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OJJDP FY 12 Title Il Formula Grants Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program
BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program

BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures
For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities
BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections

BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures
For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities

OVC FY 12 State Victim Assistance Academy Initiative (Continuation Second
Year)

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 John R. Justice

OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation
and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization
BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections

BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co-
Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation

Final Award
Amount

$63,517
$560,809
$82,121
$1,900,000
$724,102
$63,517
$249,999

$94,598
$294,523

$865,895
$65,710

$192,530

$350,000
$149,148

$1,500,000
$153,200

$100,000
$99,996

$65,937
$249,814

$749,999
$600,000

$63,517
$349,163
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State Grantee

MN

MN
MN

MN

MT
MT
NC
NC

ND
NE
NM

NM

NV

NV
NV
NV

NY
NY

OK

OR

OR
OR

RI

RI

Innocence Project of Minnesota

MN Department of Public Safety

Minnesota DOC Revocation
Reduction

Minnesota Department of Public
Safety

Montana Board of Crime Control

Montana Board of Crime Control
City of Charlotte

North Carolina Department of Crime
Control And Public Safety
North Dakota

Nebraska State Patrol

New Mexico Department of Public
Safety

New Mexico Department of Public
Safety

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police
Department

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of Public Safety

State of Nevada Division of Child and
Family Services
County of Suffolk

New York State Division of Criminal
Justice Services
Oklahoma District Attorneys Council

City of Central Point Police
Department
Marion County

National Crime Victim Law Institute

Rhode Island Public Saftey Grant
Administration Office
Rhode Island Public Saftey Grant
Administration Office

City
St. Paul

St. Paul
St. Paul

St. Paul

Helena
Helena
Charlotte

Raleigh

Bismarck
Lincoln

Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Las Vegas

Carson City
Carson City
Carson City

Hauppauge
Albany

Oklahoma City
Central Point

Salem

Portland
Providence

Providence

OJP Grants Awarded the week of
08/13/2012 to 08/19/2012

Bureau
BJA

BJS
BJA

NIJ

0JJDP
BJS
NIJ
NIJ

NIJ
NIJ
NIJ

BJA
BJA

BJS
NIJ
ovc

NIJ
NIJ

ovc
BJA

BJA
ovcC

NIJ

0JJIDP

Award
Date

08/14/2012

08/17/2012
08/16/2012

08/14/2012

08/17/2012
08/17/2012
08/17/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012
08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/14/2012

08/17/2012
08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012
08/14/2012

08/17/2012
08/14/2012

08/16/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012

08/17/2012

Grant
Solicitation

BJA FY 12 Wrongful Conviction Review Program: Representation of Wrongfully
Convicted Defendants in Post-Conviction Claims of Innocence
BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program

BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OJJDP FY 12 Title Il Formula Grants Program
BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program
NIJ FY 12 DNA Backlog Reduction Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures
For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities
BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking

BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OVC FY 12 State Victim Assistance Academy (New)

NIJ FY 12 DNA Backlog Reduction Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OVC FY 12 National Field-Generated Training, Technical Assistance, and
Demonstration Noncompetitive Continuation Projects

BJA FY 12 Protecting Public Health, Safety and the Economy from Counterfeit
Goods and Product Piracy: The Intellectual Property Theft Enforcement Program
BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections

OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation
and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

OJJDP FY 12 Title Il Formula Grants Program

Final Award
Amount

$199,406

$93,682
$137,000

$122,321

$400,000
$120,000
$268,405
$220,995

$63,517
$63,517
$63,517

$282,268
$499,808

$131,441
$63,517
$35,000

$234,676
$445,477

$194,866
$200,000

$800,000
$250,000

$63,517

$400,000
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State Grantee
TN State of Tennessee
TX City of Fort Worth

TX City of Houston Police Department

TX City of Huntsville, Texas
TX Denton County

TX Mothers Against Drunk Driving
(MADD)
TX State of Texas

UT Kane County

UT Weber Human Services

VI  Virgin Islands Department of Justice
VT Vermont Department of Public Safety

WA Washington Department of
Commerce
WI  City of Madison Police Department

WI Kenosha County Department of
Human Services - Division of Health
WY Wyoming Office of the Attorney
General
Count: 86

City
Nashville
Fort Worth

Houston

Huntsville
Denton
Irving
Austin
Kanab
Ogden

St. Thomas
Waterbury
Olympia
Madison

Kenosha

Cheyenne

OJP Grants Awarded the week of
08/13/2012 to 08/19/2012

Bureau
NIJ

BJA
0JJDP

BJA
BJA
ovcC

NIJ
BJA
BJA
NIJ
NIJ
BJA

BJA
NIJ

NIJ

Award
Date

08/14/2012
08/16/2012
08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/14/2012
08/14/2012
08/14/2012
08/17/2012
08/14/2012
08/14/2012

08/14/2012
08/17/2012

08/17/2012

Grant
Solicitation

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program
BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program

OJJDP FY 12 Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program: Houston
Metropolitan Area
BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program

BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program

OVC FY 12 National Field-Generated Training, Technical Assistance, and
Demonstration Noncompetitive Continuation Projects
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation
FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures
For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities
BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program

NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program
NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program

Total:  $46,369,794

Final Award
Amount

$146,546
$561,566
$349,719

$13,318
$41,622
$250,000

$587,586
$171,307
$200,000
$63,5617
$63,5617
$206,126

$109,537
$175,000

$63,517
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