State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award J Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
AL	Alabama Department of Corrections	Montgomery	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Adult Offender Reentry Program for Planning and Demonstration Projects: Planning Projects	\$50,000
AL	National Children"s Advocacy Center	Huntsville	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization	\$250,000
AZ	Arizona Criminal Justice Commission	Phoenix	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$148,357
AZ	Arizona Criminal Justice Commission	Phoenix	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$200,000
CA	California Board of State and Community Corrections	Sacramento	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program State Solicitation	\$19,993,136
CA	California Board of State and Community Corrections	Sacramento	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for State Prisoners Program	\$824,123
CA	California Emergency Management Agency	Mather	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities	\$267,300
CA	California Emergency Management Agency	Mather	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 John R. Justice	\$141,185
CA	City of Anaheim	Anaheim	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$500,000
CA	County of Los Angeles	Los Angeles	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders	\$597,540
CA	County of San Mateo	Redwood City	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$1,360,000
CA	Loyola Marymount University	Los Angeles	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Wrongful Conviction Review Program: Representation of Wrongfully Convicted Defendants in Post-Conviction Claims of Innocence	\$249,935
CA	San Francisco Juvenile Collaborative Reentry Team Initiative	San Francisco	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Second Chance Act Juvenile Offender Reentry Program for Demonstration Projects	\$461,166
CA	San Francisco Sheriff"s Department	San Francisco	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders	\$599,894
CA	Solano County Health and Social Services	Fairfield	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$187,000
CA	Superior Court of California, Riverside County	Riverside	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,998
СО	Colorado Department of Corrections	Colorado Springs	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$750,000
СО	Division of Criminal Justice	Denver	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$117,102
CO	National Alliance for Drug Endangered Children	Westminster	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Substance Abuse/Mental Health	\$300,000
СТ	Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection	Middletown	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$81,947
DC	American Bar Association Fund For Justice And Education	Washington	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Adjudications	\$397,472
DC	American Bar Association Fund For Justice And Education	Washington	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization	\$249,925
DC	Urban Institute	Washington	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Capacity Building	\$349,811

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
DE	Executive Office of the Governor of DE	Wilmington	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
FL	Corrections, Florida Department of	Tallahassee	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders	\$560,809
FL	Florida Department of Law Enforcement	Tallahassee	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$82,121
FL	Institute for Intergovernmental Research	Tallahassee	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Demonstration Programs Continuation	\$1,900,000
GA	Governor's Office of Planning and Budget	Atlanta	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Title II Formula Grants Program	\$724,102
HI	Hawaii Department of the Attorney General	Honolulu	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
IL	American Academy of Pediatrics	Elk Grove Village	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization	\$249,999
IL	Ford County	Paxton	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$94,598
IL	Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority	Chicago	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$294,523
IL	State of Illinois	Springfield	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Title II Formula Grants Program	\$865,895
KS	Executive Office of the State of Kansas	Topeka	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$65,710
KS	Executive Office of the State of Kansas	Topeka	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$192,530
KY	KY Administrative Office of the Courts	Frankfort	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$350,000
ΚY	Kentucky Department of Corrections	Frankfort	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities	\$149,148
KY	Kentucky Department of Corrections	Frankfort	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$1,500,000
KY	Kentucky Department of Juvenile Justice	Frankfort	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities	\$153,200
KY	Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet	Frankfort	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 State Victim Assistance Academy Initiative (Continuation Second Year)	\$100,000
ΚY	Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet	Frankfort	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$99,996
MA	Executive Office of Public Safety	Boston	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 John R. Justice	\$65,937
MA	Justice Resource Institute	Needham	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization	\$249,814
MD	Center for Effective Public Policy, Inc.	Silver Spring	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$749,999
ME	Kennebec County	Augusta	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Second Chance Act Reentry Program for Adult Offenders with Co- Occurring Substance Abuse and Mental Health Disorders	\$600,000
ME	State of Maine	Augusta	NIJ		NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
MN	County of Winona	Winona	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$349,163

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award J Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
MN	Innocence Project of Minnesota	St. Paul	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Wrongful Conviction Review Program: Representation of Wrongfully Convicted Defendants in Post-Conviction Claims of Innocence	\$199,406
MN	MN Department of Public Safety	St. Paul	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$93,682
MN	Minnesota DOC Revocation Reduction	St. Paul	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$137,000
MN	Minnesota Department of Public	St. Paul	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$122,321
МТ	Safety Montana Board of Crime Control	Helena	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Title II Formula Grants Program	\$400,000
MT	Montana Board of Crime Control	Helena	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$120,000
NC	City of Charlotte	Charlotte	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 DNA Backlog Reduction Program	\$268,405
NC	North Carolina Department of Crime Control And Public Safety	Raleigh	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$220,995
ND	North Dakota	Bismarck	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
NE	Nebraska State Patrol	Lincoln	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
NM	New Mexico Department of Public	Santa Fe	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
NM	Safety New Mexico Department of Public	Santa Fe	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities	\$282,268
NV	Safety Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department	Las Vegas	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Enhanced Collaborative Model to Combat Human Trafficking	\$499,808
NV	Nevada Department of Public Safety	Carson City	BJS	08/17/2012	BJS FY 12 National Criminal History Improvement Program	\$131,441
NV	Nevada Department of Public Safety	Carson City	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
NV	State of Nevada Division of Child and Family Services	Carson City	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 State Victim Assistance Academy (New)	\$35,000
NY	County of Suffolk	Hauppauge	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 DNA Backlog Reduction Program	\$234,676
NY	New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services	Albany	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$445,477
OK	Oklahoma District Attorneys Council	Oklahoma City	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 National Field-Generated Training, Technical Assistance, and Demonstration Noncompetitive Continuation Projects	\$194,866
OR	City of Central Point Police	Central Point	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Protecting Public Health, Safety and the Economy from Counterfeit	\$200,000
OR	Department Marion County	Salem	BJA	08/16/2012	Goods and Product Piracy: The Intellectual Property Theft Enforcement Program BJA FY 12 Solicited - Corrections	\$800,000
OR	National Crime Victim Law Institute	Portland	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 Action Partnerships for National Membership Professional Affiliation	\$250,000
RI	Rhode Island Public Saftey Grant	Providence	NIJ	08/17/2012	and Community Service Organizations Responding to Polyvictimization NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
RI	Administration Office Rhode Island Public Saftey Grant Administration Office	Providence	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Title II Formula Grants Program	\$400,000

State	Grantee	City	Bureau	Award Date	Grant Solicitation	Final Award Amount
ΤN	State of Tennessee	Nashville	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$146,546
ТΧ	City of Fort Worth	Fort Worth	BJA	08/16/2012	BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program	\$561,566
ТХ	City of Houston Police Department	Houston	OJJDP	08/17/2012	OJJDP FY 12 Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program: Houston Metropolitan Area	\$349,719
тх	City of Huntsville, Texas	Huntsville	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program	\$13,318
ТΧ	Denton County	Denton	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program	\$41,622
ТΧ	Mothers Against Drunk Driving	Irving	OVC	08/17/2012	OVC FY 12 National Field-Generated Training, Technical Assistance, and	\$250,000
тх	(MADD) State of Texas	Austin	NIJ	08/14/2012	Demonstration Noncompetitive Continuation Projects NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$587,586
UT	Kane County	Kanab	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Implementation	\$171,307
UT	Weber Human Services	Ogden	BJA	08/14/2012	FY 12 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: Enhancement	\$200,000
VI	Virgin Islands Department of Justice	St. Thomas	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
VT	Vermont Department of Public Safety	Waterbury	NIJ	08/14/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517
	Washington Department of	Olympia	BJA	08/14/2012	BJA FY 12 PREA Demonstration Projects to Establish "Zero Tolerance" Cultures	\$206,126
	Commerce City of Madison Police Department	Madison	BJA	08/14/2012	For Sexual Assault in Local Adult and Juvenile Correctional Facilities BJA FY 12 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program	\$109,537
	Kenosha County Department of	Kenosha	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$175,000
WY	Human Services - Division of Health Wyoming Office of the Attorney General	Cheyenne	NIJ	08/17/2012	NIJ FY 12 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grants Program	\$63,517

Count: 86

Total: \$46,369,794